
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

1 曇り時々晴れ 30.7 2.9 2,085.2 91,749 91,749 68,083 134.8

2 晴れ 34.4 11.7 655.0 28,820 120,569 136,166 88.5

3 晴れ 35.8 12.7 2,010.3 88,453 209,022 204,249 102.3

4 晴れ 32.3 11.0 2,456.2 108,073 317,095 272,332 116.4

5 晴れ 32.5 12.5 2,725.4 119,918 437,012 340,415 128.4

6 晴れ 36.7 12.1 2,595.0 114,180 551,192 408,499 134.9

7 晴れ時々曇り 34.8 11.9 2,553.5 112,354 663,546 476,582 139.2

8 曇り時々晴れ 33.2 2.8 1,803.5 79,354 742,900 544,665 136.4

9 曇り 31.1 2.6 1,552.1 68,292 811,193 612,748 132.4

10 曇り時々雨 27.0 0.0 326.1 14,348 825,541 680,831 121.3

11 曇り一時雨 25.2 1.2 1,725.5 75,922 901,463 748,914 120.4

12 曇り一時雨 23.7 0.5 1,410.7 62,071 963,534 816,997 117.9

13 曇り一時雨 21.0 0.0 420.9 18,520 982,054 885,080 111.0

14 曇り一時雨 20.7 0.0 512.4 22,546 1,004,599 953,163 105.4

15 晴れ時々曇り 26.2 8.3 2,617.3 115,161 1,119,760 1,021,246 109.6

16 晴れ時々曇り 24.0 2.7 1,674.1 73,660 1,193,421 1,089,329 109.6

17 曇りのち時々雨 24.4 0.0 968.3 42,605 1,236,026 1,157,412 106.8

18 曇り一時雨 29.4 2.6 1,557.5 68,530 1,304,556 1,225,496 106.5

19 晴れのち時々曇 30.2 7.1 2,429.9 106,916 1,411,472 1,293,579 109.1

20 晴れ時々曇り 31.1 11.9 2,753.1 121,136 1,532,608 1,361,662 112.6

21 曇り時々晴れ 31.4 4.7 1,944.6 85,562 1,618,170 1,429,745 113.2

22 曇り時々雨 29.6 2.3 1,331.4 58,582 1,676,752 1,497,828 111.9

23 曇り一時雨 28.7 3.9 1,897.8 83,503 1,760,255 1,565,911 112.4

24 曇りのち時々雨 26.6 0.1 1,094.3 48,149 1,808,404 1,633,994 110.7

25 曇り時々雨 30.0 1.4 1,186.6 52,210 1,860,615 1,702,077 109.3

26 曇り時々雨 30.5 0.1 734.0 32,296 1,892,911 1,770,160 106.9

27 晴れ一時雨 28.3 6.5 2,293.2 100,901 1,993,812 1,838,243 108.5

28 曇り一時雨 27.1 0.4 571.9 25,164 2,018,975 1,906,326 105.9

29 晴れ時々曇り 27.5 11.9 2,695.6 118,606 2,137,582 1,974,409 108.3

30 曇り一時雨 27.1 3.1 1,497.8 65,903 2,203,485 2,042,493 107.9

31 晴れ一時雨 26.4 8.0 2,317.0 101,948 2,305,433 2,110,576 109.2
℃ h 52,396.2

29.0 5.06 1,690.2

4.99 1,621.0  月目標値 ¥68,083

酒田松山１号(499.2kW)　　　発電実績 2021年8月
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